

Open Space and Recreation Forum Agenda

November 19, 2020 6pm – 7.30pm

NORWELL TO HOST 2nd VIRTUAL PUBLIC FORUM FOR OPEN SPACE & RECREATION PLAN

The Town is updating its Open Space and Recreation Plan, and your continued participation is necessary to help shape the future of the Town of Norwell. Please RSVP for the final Open Space and Recreation Plan VIRTUAL PUBLIC FORUM to be held on Thursday, November 19, from 6-7:30 pm!

Agenda:

Action items and Goals Plan Presentations

The 2020 Open Space and Recreation Plan update:

- Guides the Town's actions in maintaining, protecting, and improving its open spaces, parks, and recreational resources by setting goals and priorities for the next seven years, and
- Makes the Town eligible for state funds to acquire and improve conservation and recreation land.

Come to the Virtual Public Forum to learn more about the draft 2020 Open Space and Recreation Plan, give your feedback, and help craft the goals and actions of the plan. If you are interested in reviewing the draft 2020 Open Space and Recreation Plan before the meeting, a working draft will be posted on the project website <<u>https://www.townofnorwell.net/open-space-and-recreation-plan</u>> by Friday, November 13:.

Open Space and Recreation Plan Virtual Public Forum #2 Thursday, November 19 from 6-7:30pm

The virtual public forum will consist of a presentation, interactive exercises, and small group discussions.

Live virtual attendance and participation through ZOOM is strongly encouraged.

Please RSVP/ Register for the virtual public forum in advance at <u>www.mapc.ma/RegisterOSRPforum2</u>.

Once registered, you will receive a link that you will use to join the Virtual Public Forum on November 19.

If you are unable to attend the meeting with a computer, tablet, or smartphone through Zoom, you are able to call-in to the Virtual Public Forum with the following number:

#(646) 876-9923 ID# 955 3114 5040 Passcode: 024147

Photos are needed!!

The committee is also seeking photographs that highlight the Town of Norwell's existing open space, conservation, and recreation areas. These photographs will be considered for inclusion final document that is the updated Open Space and Recreation Plan. Please submit any high-resolution photos to Marynel Wahl at <u>mwahl@isdi.com</u>. Please include your name, contact information and additional details regarding the photo.

If you have any questions regarding the forum or the Open Space and Recreation Plan, please contact:

Marynel Wahl, Conservation Commission Chair <u>mwahl@isdi.com</u> 617-592-5632

To learn more about the Open Space and Recreation Plan process, visit: https://www.townofnorwell.net/open-space-and-recreation-plan.